
CHURCH OF THE NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 
1A Sun Street, Palfrey, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 4AL 

 

PROGRAMME OF SERVICES MAY 2025 

                                                                                                 

Thursday 1st May              6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class 

 

Friday 2nd May                                7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Sunday 4th May                               9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearing 

             Women with the Noble Joseph 

 

Thursday 8th May                          6:30 pm – 7:30 pm Catechism Class 

             7:15 pm – 9 pm CHANTING CLASS (all welcome) 

              

Friday 9th May               7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Saturday 10th May              6:30 pm – 8:30 pm Making Prayer rope class (beginners class, all welcome) 

 

Sunday 11th May              9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Sunday of the Paralytic 

 

Thursday 15th May                       6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class 

                                                                

Friday 16th May               7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

                                              

Sunday 18th May              9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Sunday of the Samaritan Woman 

 

Wednesday 21st May              6 pm ICONOGRAPHY CLASS 

                                                             

Thursday 22nd May                       6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class 

 

Friday 23rd May                              7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 

 

Sunday 25th May               9:15 am Matins   10:15 am Divine Liturgy   Sunday of the Blind Man 

 

Thursday 29th May                       10 am – 11:30 am Divine Liturgy The Ascension of our Lord 

ASCENSION               6:30 pm – 8 pm Catechism Class 

 

Friday 30th May                              7:30 pm - 9 pm BIBLE CLASS (9 pm – 10 pm Confessions) 


